Net income
Basic $ 1.90 $ 1.68 $ 1.86 $ 1.57 $ 1.38
Diluted $ 1.89 $ 1.60 $ 1.66 $ 1.40 $ 1.29
Cash dividends $ 0.27 $ 0.18 $ 0.16 $ 0.08 $ �
Book value at end of period $ 19.71 $ 18.14 $ 17.54 $ 16.18 $ 15.64
Selected Balance Sheet (End of Period Balances)
Total assets $ 475,982 $ 465,382 $ 455,422 $ 432,181 $ 412,814
Total loans�net of unearned income 371,544 374,239 359,391 330,782 318,477
Total deposits 388,609 372,314 370,439 370,388 341,784
Total long-term debt 35,000 45,000 40,000 18,000 29,000
Total shareholders' equity 50,019 45,834 42,364 39,524 38,448
Selected Performance Ratios
Return on assets 1.01% 0.90% 0.96% 0.84% 0.78%
Return on equity 10.13% 9.20% 10.20% 9.32% 8.74%

19

Edgar Filing: GERMAN AMERICAN BANCORP, INC. - Form S-4

31

Table of Contents

GERMAN AMERICAN
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA SUMMARY OF SELECTED

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA
(Dollars in Thousands, Except Per Share Amounts)
For the Twelve Months ended December 31, 2018

German
American
Historical

Citizens
First

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments(1)

Combined
Pro

Forma
Amounts

Summary of Operations
Interest income $ 133,749 $ 20,228 $ 3,040(2)$ 157,017
Interest expense 19,139 4,483 425(3) 24,047

Net interest income 114,610 15,745 2,615 132,970
Provision for loan losses 2,070 160 � 2,230

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 112,540 15,585 2,615 130,740
Non-interest income 37,070 3,608 � 40,678
Non-interest expense 93,553 13,249 1,775(4) 108,577

Net income before income tax 56,057 5,944 840 62,841
Income tax expense 9,528 1,125 223(5) 10,876

Net income $ 46,529 $ 4,819 $ 617 $ 51,965

Per Share Data
Net income
Basic $ 1.99 $ 1.90 � $ 2.07
Diluted $ 1.99 $ 1.89 � $ 2.07
Cash dividends $ 0.60 $ 0.27 � $ 0.60
Selected Performance Ratios
Return on assets 1.38% 1.01% � 1.17%
Return on equity 12.07% 10.13% � 10.18%

(1)
See Note 1 in "NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA SUMMARY OF SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA" on
page [   •   ] for information relating to the determination of the purchase price and application of acquisition accounting in estimating
the fair values of Citizens First's assets and liabilities as of the dates presented. The actual fair value adjustments to the assets and the